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ONTARIO 

Court File No. CV-23-00710267-00CL 

 

 

 

B E T W E E N: 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

MCAP FINANCIAL CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

 

VANDYK-BACKYARD KINGS MILL LIMITED 

Respondent 

 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF THE 

BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C., 1985, C. B-3, AS AMENDED; 

SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O 1990, C. C.43, AS 

AMENDED; AND SECTION 68 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.30 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

 

As at April 30, 2024 

MCAP FINANCIAL CORPORATION 
200 King Street West 
Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 3T4 

Susan Feldman 

Email: susan.feldman@mcap.com 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5 

 

Lawyers for MCAP Financial Corporation 

C. Haddon Murray 
Tel: 416-862-3509 
Email: haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Heather Fisher 
Tel: 416-369-7202 
Email: heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  

220 Bay Street, 13th Floor, PO Box 20, 

Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2W4 

 

The Receiver 

Noah Goldstein 

Tel: 416-932-6207 

Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

 

Murtaza Tallat 
Tel: 416-932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
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OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto ON M5X 1B8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

Marc Wasserman 

Tel: 416-862-4908 

Email: mwasserman@osler.com 

 
Dave Rosenblat 
Tel: 416-862-5673 
Email: drosenblat@osler.com 
 
Chloe Duggal 
Tel: 437-684-0852 
Email: cduggal@osler.com 
 

 

VANDYK – BACKYARD KINGS MILL 

LIMITED 

c/o Vandyk Communities 

1944 Fowler Drive 

Mississauga, ON L5K 0A1 

Email: jvandyk@vandyk.com 

JOHN C. VANDYK 

1944 Fowler Drive 

Mississauga, ON L5K 0A1 

Email: jvandyk@vandyk.com 

VANDYK-BACKYARD HUMBERSIDE 

LIMITED 

1944 Fowler Drive 

Mississauga, ON L5K 0A1 

Email: jvandyk@vandyk.com 

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG 

ROTHSTEIN LLP        

155 Wellington St West, 35th Floor Toronto 

ON M5V 3H1 

 

Lawyers for the Respondent 

Jeffrey Larry 

Tel: 416-646-4330 

Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com 

 

Daniel Rosenbluth 
Tel: 416-646-6307 
Email: daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com 
 
Ryan Shah 

Tel: 647-865-4702 

Email: ryan.shah@paliareroland.com 
 

WESTMOUNT SERVICES 

GUARANTEE INC. 

600 Cochrane Drive 
Suite 205 
Markham, ON L3R 5K3 
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MERDIAN CREDIT UNION LIMITED 
75 Corporate Park Drive 

St. Catharines, ON L2S 3W3 

 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Vaughan Metropolitan Centre 

100 New Park Place 

Suite 700 

Vaughan, ON L4K 0H9 

 

Lawyers for Dircam Electric Limited 

 

Riccardo Del Vecchio 
Tel: 905-532-6617 
Email: rdelvecchio@millerthomson.com 

 

Michael Fazzari 

Tel: 905-532-6661 
Email: mfazzari@millerthomson.com 

FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 95 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 
Lawyers for Kohn Partnership Architects 
Inc.  
 

Kenneth W. Movat 
Tel: 416-365-3720 
Email: kmovat@foglers.com 

SOCCOL LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
7823 Kipling Avenue 
Vaughan, ON L4L 1Z4 
 
Lawyers for Plycon Forming Ltd.  
 

Fabio M Soccol 
Tel: 905-605-2332 Ext. 1 
Email: fabio@soccollaw.com 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Vaughan Metropolitan Centre 
100 New Park Place 
Suite 700 
Vaughan, ON L4K 0H9 
 
Lawyers for Viola Ready Mix Inc.  

Paul Guaragna 
Tel: 905-532-6679 
Email: pguaragna@millerthomson.com 

FRIDMAR PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
242 Applewood Crescent 
Unit 5 – Ground 
Concord, ON L4K 4E5 
 
Lawyers for Myer Salt Limited 
 

Dan Fridmar 
Tel: 416-697-0107 
Email: dan@fridmar.com 
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PROUSE DASH & CROUCH 

LLP  

50 Queen Street West  

Brampton, Ontario L6X 4H3 

 

Lawyers for Automated Fire 

Protection Systems Inc. 

 

Chris Tonks 

Tel: 905-451-6610 

Email: CTonks@pdclawyers.ca 

MILLER THOMSON LLP  

Vaughan Metropolitan Centre 

100 New Park Place 

Suite 700 

Vaughan, ON L4K 0H9 

 

Lawyers for Dolvin Mechanical Contractors 

Limited 

 

Richard MacGregor 
Tel: 905-532-6671 
Email: rmacgregor@millerthomson.com 

SUTHERLAND LAW 

3300 Highway 7, Suite 904 

Vaughan, ON L4K 4M3 

 

Lawyers for Stephenson’s 

Rental Services Inc. 

 

Rob Moubarak 
Tel: 905-695-5000 ext. 2800 
Email: rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com 

READ JONES CHRISTOFFERSEN 

LTD. 

100 University Ave, 

North Tower, Suite 300 

Toronto ON M5J 1V6 

 

 

Theresa Papasin 

Tel: 416-977-5335 

Email: tpapasin@rjc.ca 

 

Andrew Bayne 
Tel: 416-977-5335 
Email: abayne@rjc.ca 

BIANCHI PRESTA 

LLP  

9100 Jane Street 

3rd Floor, Building A 

Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4 

 

Lawyers for Lido Wall 

Systems Inc. 

 

Domenic C.S. Presta 

Tel: 905-738-1078 

Email: dpresta@bianchipresta.com 

 

Nicole M. Maragna 

Tel: 905-738-1078 ext. 2267 

Email: nmaragna@bianchipresta.com 

RAR LITIGATION 

LAWYERS  

1 West Pearce Street  

Suite 505 

Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3K3 

 

Lawyers for Venice Construction Inc. 

 

Pani Sarkis 
Tel: 905-371-8100 ext. 219 
Email: psarkis@rarlitigation.com 
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PHILIP HORGAN LAW 

120 Carlton Street,  

Suite 301 

Toronto, ON M5A 4K2 

 

Lawyers for Classic 

Tile Contractors 

Limited 

Philip Hugh Horgan 

Tel: 416-777-9994 

Email: phorgan@carltonlaw.ca 

SUTHERLAND LAW 

3300 Highway 7, Suite 904 

Vaughan, ON L4K 4M3 

 

Lawyers for Summit 

Concrete & Drain Ltd. 

 

Rob Moubarak 

Tel: 905-695-5000 ext. 2800 

Email: rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com 

MARCIANO 

BECKENSTEIN LLP  

64 Jardin Drive, Unit 4 

Concord, ON L4K 3P3 

 

Lawyers for Primeline 

Windows & Doors Inc. 

 

Mark Adilman 
Tel: 905-760-8773 ext. 230 
Email: madilman@mblaw.ca 

TORYS LLP 

79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor, 

TD South Tower 

Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 

 

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

 

Adam Slavens 
Tel: 416-865-7380 
Email: aslavens@torys.com 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF 

CANADA  

Department of Justice  

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

  

 

CANADA REVENUE 

AGENCY  

1 Front Street West Toronto, 

ON M5J 2X6 

 

 Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(INSOLVENCY UNIT) 

Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 

Branch 11-777 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 

 

 Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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OFFICE OF THE 

SUPERINTENDENT OF 

BANKRUPTCY (CANADA) 

1155 Metcalfe Street, Suite 950 

Montreal, QC H3B 2V6 

 

Email: ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca  

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

 

Lawyers for Aviva Insurance 

Company of Canada 

Denise Bambrough 

Tel: 416-367-6008 

Email:  dbambrough@blg.com  
 

Jason Dutrizac 

Tel: 613-787-3535  

Email:  jdutrizac@blg.com  

 

 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Vaughan Metropolitan Centre 

100 New Park Place 

Suite 700 

Vaughan, ON L4K 0H9 

 

Lawyers for Electric Limited 
 

Riccardo Del Vecchio 
Tel: 905-532-6617 
Email: rdelvecchio@millerthomson.com 

 

Michael Fazzari 

Tel: 905-532-6661 

Email: mfazzari@millerthomson.com 

 

MARGIE STRUB CONSTRUCTION 

LAW LLP 

2300 Yonge Street 

Suite 2001, Mailbox 2331 

Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4 

 

Lawyers for Innocon, a Construction Lien 

Claimant 

 

John Margie 

Tel:   (647) 792-0010  

Email: jmargie@margiestrub.com 

 

 

SCHNEIDER RUGGIERO SPENCER 
MILBURN LLP 
1000-120 Adelaide St. W 
Toronto, ON M5H 3V1 
 
Lawyers for the Creditor, Westmount 

Guarantee Services Inc. 
 

George N. Ruggiero 
Tel: 416-363-2211 ext. 215 
Email: gruggiero@SRlawpractice.com 

 

STEWART McKELVEY  

44 Chipman Hill 

Suite 1000, Brunswick House 

Saint John, New Brunswick 
 
Counsel to WJ Ground Water Canada 
Limited 

Conor O’Neil 
Tel: (506) 632-2786 
Email: coneil@stewartmckelvey.com 
 
Colin Piercey 
Tel: (902) 420-3345 
Email: cpiercey@stewartmckelvey.com 
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